
Grand Haven Neighborhood Watch Steering Committee Revision 12/05/2014

Position Responsibility Name Address Phone Email
FCSO Liaison Direct Communication to Local Precinct/FCSO

Communications Email, E-Blast, VC/CDD, VERIFIED incident reports, etc.

Administration Membership, Recruitment, Pol. & Procedures, Forms, etc.

Grand Haven Neighborhood Watch Village Leaders

Villages Position Name Address Phone Email
CREEKSIDE Village Captain Margaret Subers 11 Creekside Drive 864-7177 mcsubes@cfl.rr.com

Co-Captain Sherry Martin 23 Creekside Drive 283-5580 shermartin99@hotmail.com
EASTLAKE Village Captain

FAIRWAYS  EDGE Village captain Barry Hester 7 Players Circle 206-8544 bhester2000@yahoo.com

FRONT STREET Village Co-Captain Denise Gallo 49 Front Street 843-9177 gallodenise@yahoo.com
Village Co-Captain Harriett Whiting 54 Front Street 864-7321 hawsmile@cfl.rr.com

HERITAGE OAKS Village Captain Tom Byrne 20 Lakeside Way 446-5487 flbyrne@earthlink.net
Co-Captain Mike  Zwernemann 13 Marshview lane 597-2061 tzwern49@yahoo.com

HIDDEN LAKES Village Captain John Woika 34 Southlake Dr. 246-6351 jwoika@cfl.rr.com
Co-Captain Jay Wagner 93 Southlake Dr 446-9928 jaysw2006@gmail.com
Block Leader Murray Salkovitz 11 Hidden Lake Way 986-4491 msalkovitz@yahoo.com
Block Leader Janet Carlsen 30 Southlake Dr 283-4741 jmcarlsen@cfl.rr.com
Block Leader Bob Deaver 97 Southlake Dr 597-5900 rdeaverjr@cfl.rr.com
Block Leader Craig Wilson 75 Southlake Dr 283-5777 crw2@hotmail.com

LAKE HAVEN Village Captain Wes Priest 3 Heron Ct 986-0317 wpriest1@ymail.com
Block Leader Carol Ayers 2 Pelican Ct 447-2166 edcwayers@gmail.com

LAKESIDE Village Captain
LINKSIDE Village Captain

LINKSIDE East Village Captain

LINKSIDE West Village Captain Paul Parker 45 Shinnecock Drive 447-3863 pfparker@bellsouth.net

MARSH CROSSING Village Captain Frank Musto 14 Lakeview Ln 447-4988 frankmusto@cfl.rr.com
Co-Captain Elizabeth Fraioli 10 Lakeview Ln. 446-7770 mabet23@bellsouth.net
Block Leader Vincent Marmo 4 Grandview Dr 986-4407 vmarmo@yahoo.com

NORTH PARK Village Captain David/Tammy Alfin 8 Long Lake Way 585-0903 diapalmcoast@me.com
Co-Captain Howard Hinsch 21 North Park Circle 597-6917 chinsch@cfl.rr.com
Block leader Linda Vestal 9 North Park Circle 446-8402 flvestiil@juno.com
Block leader Eugene Diorio 20 North Village drive 446-2995 gdiorio@aol.com
Block leader Cynthia Holm 16 North Park Circle 864-8438 norwican@aol.com

OSPREY LAKES Village Captain Ron Conklin 27 Osprey Circle 447-6516 resqronnie@gmail.com
Block leader Russell Horne 32 Osprey Circle 447-1856 rhorne1943@gmail.com
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PINE HARBOR Village Captain Irena Kobbe 30 Pine Harbor Dr. 693-3023 rk607pc@gmail.com
  Co-Captain Janet Kazio 1  Owl's Roost Lane West 446-246-8763 jkazio2000@yahoo.com

RIVER CLUB Village Captain Chip Hunter 200 Riverfront Drive C201585-0732 chipatlanticsouth@gmail.com
Co-Captain Karen Villanova 24 River Park Drive N 845-242-2257- kbvillanova@gmail.com

RIVER WALK Village Captain Richard Sabol 14 Jasmine Drive 986-3360 richardmsabol@gmail.com
Village Captain Art Fadden 20 Jasmine Drive 986-3029 afadden@bellsouth.net

RIVER'S EDGE Village Captain Vic Natiello 69 River Trail Drive 986-2274 vicnatiello@aol.com
Co-Captain Otto Bohmueller 59 River Trail Drive 447-3382 obohmueller@cfl.rr.com

SOUTH PARK Village Captain Bob Quayle 17 Riverbend Dr. 986-1755 bnjquayle@cfl.rr.com
Co-Captain Henry Orlowski 51 Riverbend Dr. 446-3101 orlow89@aol.com
Co-Captain Richard Ziemann 13 Riverbend Dr. 447-9691 flzmann@gmail.com

South Ridge Village Captain Joe Zilligen 7 Sand Pine Drive 585-4499 zilligenpfg@msn.com
The Bluffs Village Captain Colette Moran 8 S. Waterview Dr 516-770-8020 colettebru9@aol.com

THE CROSSINGS Village Captain Pat Maloney 9 Crosstie Court 864-7195 pmal37@aol.com

THE RESERVE Village Co-Captain Rob Sedelmyer 7 Shinnecock Dr. 447-8664 07superman@bellsouth.net
Village Co-Captain Lisa Mrakovcic 27 Shinnecock Dr. 447-4063 lisasretreat@hotmail.com

VILLAGE OAKS Village Captain Bob Hopkins 18 Village View Dr. 445-4472 rkabob18@aol.com

WILD OAKS Village Captain Marilyn Shields 160 Willow Oak Way 597-7330 rmshields@aol.com
Co-Captain Peter Krupitsch 162 Willow Oak Way 845-239-7785 pkrupitsch@cfl.rr.com
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